# IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION

In re: ATA Airlines, Inc.	)	Chapter 11
	)	Case No. 08-03675-BHL-11
Debtor	j	

### **CERTIFICATE OF SUPPLEMENTAL MAILING**

- I, Alex Cedeño, state as follows:
- 1. I am over eighteen years of age and I believe the statements contained herein are true based on my personal knowledge. I am employed by BMC Group, Inc., the Claims Agent for the Debtor in the above-captioned case, whose business address is 444 North Nash Street, El Segundo, California 90245.
- 2. At the direction of Baker & Daniels LLP and Haynes & Boone LLP, Counsel for ATA Airlines, Inc. in the above-captioned case, copies of the document identified below by docket number were served on the parties as set forth below in Exhibit "A" at the addresses shown thereon and via the modes of service indicated thereon, on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2008:

Docket MOTION FOR ENTRY OF AN ORDER AUTHORIZING THE No. 967 DEBTOR TO SELL DOMAIN NAMES FREE AND CLEAR OF LIENS AND ENCUMBRANCES PURSUANT TO 11 U.S.C. § 363 AND FED. R. BANKR. P. 2002(c) AND 6004 AND PAY THE COSTS AND EXPENSES OF SALE

///

Exhibit "A" Affected Parties Address List regarding Docket No. 967

DATED: December 2, 2008 El Segundo, California

Alex Cedeño

les Cedenso

JAMES H. MYERS
Commission # 1589628
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jul 19, 2009

State of California

County of Los Angeles

On December 2, 2008 before me, James H. Myers, a Notary Public, personally appeared Alex Cedeño, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **ATA Airlines**

Total number of parties: 3

#### **Exhibit A - ATA Airlines**

Svc Lst	Name and Address of Served Party	Mode of Service
30714	DAVID WEISSENBERG, DW@GLOBALASSETS COM	E-mail (Client Point)
30714	RENOVA, LTD., PAUL RAYNOR KEATING, ESQ , PRKEATING@RENOVALTD.COM	E-mail (Client Point)
30715	RENOVA, LTD , PAUL RAYNOR KEATING, ESQ , BALMES 173 2° 2°, BARCELONA, 08006 SPAIN	DHL Overnight
Subtotal for this group: 3		